# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Снар. 72

### Chapter 72.

Resolve in favor of Hannah Allen of Bath.

Resolved, That there be paid to Hannah Allen of Bath, a Hannah Allen, in favor of. pension of eight dollars per month, commencing on the first day of January, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven.

Approved March 10, 1887.

### Chapter 73.

Resolve in favor of Oakland Plantation.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and Oakfield plantation, in favor of. hereby is appropriated to re-build the bridge across the east branch of the Mattawamkeag river, in the south part of Oakfield plantation, said sum to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county.

Approved March 10, 1887.

### Chapter 74.

Resolve in favor of Eugene Michaud.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury, to Eugene Eugene Michaud, the sum of seventy-three dollars, being for favorof. money paid by him July eleven, eighteen hundred and fortynine, for lot of land numbered forty-four in township numbered seventeen, range seven, Aroostook county, said lot having been awarded to said Michaud under the treaty of Washington and paid for by the United States.

Approved March 10, 1887.

#### Chapter 75.

Resolve in favor of the town of Havnesville.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and Town of hereby is appropriated in aid of repairing bridge over the Haynesville, in favor of. Mattawamkeag river on the Military road in the town of Haynesville, Aroostook county, to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county.

Approved March 10, 1887.